#### 900242051 12/20/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/30/2012

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P.		109/28/2012	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Time Warner Cable Enterprises LLC	
Street Address:	60 Columbus Circle	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3705855	IT'S EVERYWHERE YOU ARE
Registration Number:	2997111	OC 16
Registration Number:	3075574	OC 16, 100% ORIGINAL, 100% LOCAL

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 303-473-2865

Email: docket@hollandhart.com
Correspondent Name: Ester Martin Maillaro
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 2: Attention: Trademark Docketing
Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0781 P \$90.00 37058

900242051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07185.1529 (ASSIGNMENT)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ester Martin Maillaro	
Signature:	/Ester Martin Maillaro/	
Date:	12/20/2012	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Certificate of Merger - TWECLP to TWCELLC.pdf (2)#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger - TWECLP to TWCELLC.pdf (2)#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0782



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TIME WARNER ENTERTAINMENT COMPANY, L.P.", A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP,

WITH AND INTO "TIME WARNER CABLE ENTERPRISES LLC" UNDER THE

NAME OF "TIME WARNER CABLE ENTERPRISES LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY

COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH

DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:58 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

5122296 8100M

121079382

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTACATION: 9881601

DATE: 09-28-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0783

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:13 PM 09/28/2012 FILED 12:13 PM 09/28/2012 SRV 121079382 - 5122296 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A DOMESTIC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, 17-211(c) of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and Title 6, 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

First: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Time Warner Cable Enterprises LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

Second: The name of the limited partnership being merged into the surviving limited liability company is Time Warner Entertainment Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.

Third: The agreement of merger or consolidation has been approved and executed by each of the business entities which is to merge or consolidate.

Fourth: The merger is to become effective as of 12:01 a.m. on September 30, 2012.

Fifth: An agreement of merger or consolidation is on file at a place of business of the surviving Delaware limited liability company, and the address thereof is c/o Time Warner Cable Inc., 60 Columbus Circle, New York, NY 10023.

Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger or consolidation will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request, without cost, to any partner of any domestic limited partnership or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 28th day of September, 2012.

TIME WARNER CABLE ENTERPRISES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Satish Adige

Senior Vice President, Investments

TRADEMARK REEL: 004926 FRAME: 0784

**RECORDED: 12/20/2012**